PURCHASE SOFTWARE UPGRADES, POSTAGE, MAILINGS, AND
ADDITIONAL RENTAL REGISTRATION RELATED
PRODUCTS / ACTIVITIES, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Twelve Thousand Dollars and No Cents
($12,000.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the Rental
Registration Fund to the Rental Registration Fund Operating Budget in order to purchase
software upgrades, postage, mailings, and additional rental registration related
products/activities.